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	F A C T  S H E E T



	SA INTERNATIONAL FEI CHALLENGE  
BEAUFORT WEST 2009                                                   

    CEI ***  

160KM ENDURANCE RIDE 6TH  JUNE  2009                      




	Leg
	ROUTE
	Distance

(km)
	Accum

Distance
	 Max. No. of Vet.

Presen-

tations
	Compul-sory Re-covery Inspection

	Max Time to present

to Vet.
	Hold Time


	Max.

Heart rate

	1
	1ST LOOP
	39.66
	39.66
	2
	  --
	20 min
	40 min
	64 bpm



	2
	2ND LOOP
	31.64
	71.30
	2
	  --
	20 min
	40

min
	

	3
	3RD LOOP
	28.55
	99.85
	2
	--
	20 min
	40 min
	

	4


	4TH LOOP
	20.90
	120.75
	2
	YES
	20 MIN
	40
MIN
	

	5
	5TH LOOP
	20.90
	141.65
	2
	YES
	20 min
	50 min
	

	6
	6TH LOOP
	18.35
	160
	1
	--
	30 min
	-
	


*  Horses eligible for best conditioned horse:  First 5 horses within 1 hour of the winning horse of each category.

*  Best Conditioned Horse inspection 2 hours after the first horse 
*  minimum speed 13 km / hour

*  dEPARTURE TIME 00H00 AM
	F A C T  S H E E T



	SA INTERNATIONAL FEI CHALLENGE  
BEAUFORT WEST 2009                         

    CEI** /  CEI-Y**
 120.75KM ENDURANCE RIDE 6TH JUNE 2009                           




	Leg
	ROUTE
	Distance

(km)
	Accum

Distance
	 Max. No. of Vet.

Presen-

tations
	Compul-sory Re-covery Inspection


	Max Time to present

to Vet.
	Hold Time


	Max.

Heart rate

	1
	1ST LOOP
	39.66
	39.66
	2
	--
	20 min
	40 min
	64 bpm

	2
	2ND LOOP
	31.64
	71.30
	2
	--
	20 min
	40 min
	

	3
	3RD LOOP
	28.55
	99.85
	2
	YES
	20 min
	50

min
	

	4
	4TH LOOP
	20.90
	120.75
	1
	---
	30 min
	
	


*  Horses eligible for best conditioned horse:  First 5 horses within 1 hour of the winning horse of each category.

*  Best Conditioned Horse inspection 2 hours after the first horse 
*  minimum speed 13 km / hour
*  YOUNG RIDER age from the year in which rider turns 14 untill 21 years of age

*  DEPARTURE TIME FOR YOUNG RIDERS 03H30 AM

*  DEPARTURE TIME FOR SENIORS 04H00 AM

	F A C T  S H E E T

	    SA FEI INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGE  
BEAUFORT WEST 2009                        

    CEI* / HEAVY WEIGHT & YOUNG RIDER

  81.09KM ENDURANCE RIDE 6TH JUNE 2009                           




	Leg
	ROUTE
	Distance

(km)
	Accum

Distance
	 Max. No. of Vet.

Presen-

tations
	Compul-sory Re-covery Inspection


	Max Time to present

to Vet.
	Hold Time


	Max.

Heart rate

	1
	1ST LOOP
	31.64
	31.64

	2
	--
	20 min
	40 min
	64 bpm

	2
	2ND LOOP
	28.55
	60.19
	2
	--
	20 min
	40 min
	

	3
	3RD LOOP
	20.90
	81.09
	1
	    --
	30 min
	
	


*  Horses eligible for best conditioned horse:  First 5 horses within 1 hour of the winning horse of each category.

*  Best Conditioned Horse inspection 2 hours after the first horse 
*  minimum speed 13 km / hour
*  YOUNG RIDER age from the year in which rider turns 14 untill 21 years of age

*  DEPARTURE TIME 06H30 AM

LOOP TIMES and CUT OFF TIMES
· Please note – loop times below are indicated/suggested times, the only compulsory time is the finish time. This is the time the rider must cross the finish line at in order to meet the minimum speed requirement. how this total time is made up per loop is at the riders own discretion.
	CEI***160 km - Start 00:00

	 13 kph

	Loop
	Distance
	Time
	Hold Time

	1
	39.66
	03:03:00
	40min

	2
	31.64
	02:26:00
	40min

	3
	28.55
	02:11:59
	40min

	4
	20.9
	01:36:42
	40min

	5
	20.9
	01:36:42
	50min

	6
	18.35
	01:24:59
	 

	Ride Time
	12:19:22
	 

	Hold Time
	03:30:00
	 

	Finish at
	15:49:22
	30min

	CEI** 120 km - Start 04:00

	 13 kph

	Loop
	Distance
	Time
	Hold Time

	1
	39.66
	03:03:00
	40min

	2
	31.64
	02:26:00
	40min

	3
	28.55
	02:11:59
	50min

	4
	20.9
	01:36:42
	 

	Ride Time
	09:17:41
	 

	Hold Time
	02:10:00
	 

	Total Time
	11:27:41
	 

	Finish at
	15:27:41
	30min

	CEI-Y** 120 km - Start 03:30

	 13 kph

	Loop
	Distance
	Time
	Hold Time

	1
	39.66
	03:03:00
	40min

	2
	31.64
	02:26:00
	40min

	3
	28.55
	02:11:59
	50min

	4
	20.9
	01:36:42
	 

	Ride Time
	09:17:41
	 

	Hold Time
	02:10:00
	 

	Total Time
	11:27:41
	 

	Finish at
	14:57:41
	30min

	
	
	
	

	CEI* 80 km - Start 06:30

	 13 kph

	Loop
	Distance
	Time
	Hold Time

	1
	31.64
	02:26:00
	40min

	2
	28.55
	02:11:59
	40min

	3
	20.9
	01:36:42
	 

	Ride Time
	06:14:41
	 

	Hold Time
	01:20:00
	 

	Total time
	07:34:41
	 

	Finish at
	14:04:41
	30min


� EMBED MSPhotoEd.3  ���











[image: image2.png]fEl



_1183032074.bin

